WHEELING & LAKE ERIE RAILWAY COMPANY

CONFIDENTIAL TRANSPORTATION

TARIFF 40816-4A
(Cancels Price Quote 40816-4)

Naming Prices On
BATTERY CYLINDERS, FRAMESOR PLATES, STEEL, BURNTOUT; PYRITES REFUSE OR DROSS,IRON;
ANNEALING BOXES OR POTS,0OR ANNEALING BOX OR POTBOTTOMS, IRON OR STEEL,BURNT OUT; BORINGS,
FILINGS,GRINDINGS OR TURNINGS,IRON OR STEEL, NOTGRANULATED, GROUND NORPOWDERED, VALUE
FOR OTHERTHAN REMELTING PURPOSES; BORINGS, FILINGS,GRINDINGS OR TURNINGS,IRON OR STEEL,
NOTGRANULATED, GROUND NORPOWDERED, HAVING VALUEFOR REMELTING PURPOSESONLY; more...

FROM TO PRICE
CANTON, OH; GAMBRINUS, OH,; GAMBRINUS, OH; CANTON, OH; See attached price detail.
YORKVILLE, OH; BRILLIANT, BRILLIANT, OH; YORKVILLE, OH,;
OH; STEUBENVILLE, OH; more... MARTINS FERRY, OH; more...

Governed, except as otherwise provide herein, by Uniform Freight Classification, UFC-6000 series, National Railroad
Freight Committee, Agent, supplements thereto or successive issues thereof.

Governed, except as otherwise provide herein, by Official Railroad Station List, OPSL-6000 series, Railinc, Agent,
supplements thereto or successive issues thereof.
Abbreviations: USD - U.S. Dollars

Issued: 01-01-2020 Effective: 01-01-2020

Issued By:
Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway

100 East First Street
Brewster, OH 44613

WE408164A01032020135752



PRICE DETAIL - TARIFF 40816-4A

1
Item STCC Col. Commodity, Origin-Destination, Route, Conditions, Minimum Weight, and Price
Effective: 01-01-2020 - Expires: 12-31-2020
4021100- BATTERY CYLINDERS, FRAMESOR PLATES, STEEL, BURNTOUT; PYRITES REFUSE OR
4021199 DROSS,IRON; ANNEALING BOXES OR POTS,0R ANNEALING BOX OR POTBOTTOMS,
IRON OR STEEL,BURNT OUT; BORINGS, FILINGS,GRINDINGS OR TURNINGS,IRON
OR STEEL, NOTGRANULATED, GROUND NORPOWDERED, VALUE FOR OTHERTHAN
REMELTING PURPOSES; BORINGS, FILINGS,GRINDINGS OR TURNINGS,IRON OR
STEEL, NOTGRANULATED, GROUND NORPOWDERED, HAVING VALUEFOR REMELTING
PURPOSESONLY:; more...
FROM: « GAMBRINUS, OH TO: « GAMBRINUS, OH
¢ CANTON, OH ¢ CANTON, OH
ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)
Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
e The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.
* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.
* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.
* Price applies in Gondola cars.
> Price appliesin 1 - 4 car blocks.
1 |PRICE: 599.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.
2 |PRICE: 500.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.
FROM: « GAMBRINUS, OH TO: + CANTON, OH
+ CANTON, OH * GAMBRINUS, OH
ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)
Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.
* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.
* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.
* Price applies in Gondola cars.
* Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 5 cars.
1 |PRICE: 536.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.
2 |PRICE: 447.00 USD

* Rates are per car

* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

_ Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment. . __..._]

FROM: « GAMBRINUS, OH TO: « CANTON, OH
+ CANTON, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.
* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.
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PRICE DETAIL - TARIFF 40816-4A

Item STCC Col. Commodity, Origin-Destination, Route, Conditions, Minimum Weight, and Price
* Price applies in Gondola cars.

* Switching charges of NTRY at Destination will be absorbed.

> Price applies in 1 - 4 car blocks.

1 |PRICE: 749.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 650.00 USD

* Rates are per car

* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.

FROM: « CANTON, OH TO: * CANTON, OH
*» GAMBRINUS, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

* Switching charges of NTRY at Destination will be absorbed.

* Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 5 cars.

1 |PRICE: 686.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 597.00 USD
* Rates are per car
 Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.
FROM: « GAMBRINUS, OH TO: * MARTINS FERRY, OH
* CANTON, OH e STEUBENVILLE, OH
* BRILLIANT, OH
* MINGO JCT, OH
* YORKVILLE, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

> Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

1 |PRICE: 958.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 794.00 USD

* Rates are per car

* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.

FROM: « CANTON, OH TO: « GAMBRINUS, OH
¢ CANTON, OH
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PRICE DETAIL - TARIFF 40816-4A

Item STCC Col. Commodity, Origin-Destination, Route, Conditions, Minimum Weight, and Price
ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

> Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

* Price applies in 1 - 4 car blocks.

* Switching charges of NTRY at Origin will be absorbed.

1 |PRICE: 749.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 650.00 USD
* Rates are per car
 Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.
FROM: « CANTON, OH TO: e CANTON, OH
¢ GAMBRINUS, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
e The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

* Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 5 cars.
 Switching charges of NTRY at Origin will be absorbed.

1 |PRICE: 686.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 597.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.
FROM: « MARTINS FERRY, OH TO: * GAMBRINUS, OH
* BRILLIANT, OH * CANTON, OH
* STEUBENVILLE, OH
* YORKVILLE, OH
* MINGO JCT, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

1 |PRICE: 958.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 794.00 USD
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PRICE DETAIL - TARIFF 40816-4A

Item STCC Col. Commodity, Origin-Destination, Route, Conditions, Minimum Weight, and Price
* Rates are per car

* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.

FROM: « BRILLIANT, OH TO: » CANTON, OH
* MARTINS FERRY, OH
* YORKVILLE, OH
* MINGO JCT, OH
+ STEUBENVILLE, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

> Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

* Switching charges of NTRY at Destination will be absorbed.

1 |PRICE: 1108.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 944.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.
FROM: « MARTINS FERRY, OH TO: » CLEVELAND, OH
* STEUBENVILLE, OH
* BRILLIANT, OH
* YORKVILLE, OH
* MINGO JCT, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.

* Price applies in Gondola cars.

* Switching charges of CWRO at Destination will be absorbed.

1 |PRICE: 1734.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

2 |PRICE: 1589.00 USD

* Rates are per car

 Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.

FROM: « GAMBRINUS, OH TO: * CLEVELAND, OH
* CANTON, OH

ROUTE: WE-WE-00000 (WE-LOCAL-WE)

Conditions applying to all prices for these origins-destinations:
* The Mileage Basis being utilized is PC Miler Rail Fuel Mileage.

* Price is subject to WE 40663 mileage based fuel surcharge.

* Price is subject to the WE 7001 Tariff & WE 8001 Tariff.
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PRICE DETAIL - TARIFF 40816-4A

Item

STCC

Col.

Commodity, Origin-Destination, Route, Conditions, Minimum Weight, and Price

* Price applies in Gondola cars.
* Switching charges of CWRO at Destination will be absorbed.

PRICE: 1563.00 USD
* Rates are per car
* Price applies in Railroad owned or leased equipment.

PRICE: 1411.00 USD

* Rates are per car

* Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

* Price applies in Shipper owned or leased equipment.
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